

CASCADE CITY COUNCIL

SPECIAL MEETING AND JOINT PUBLIC HEARINGS AGENDA

Monday, October 3, 2022 6:00 PM at Cascade City Hall

IN RESPONSE TO COVID-19, ENSURING THAT THE CITY'S BUSINESS CONTINUES, THE CITY OF CASCADE WILL CONTINUE TO CONDUCT CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS VIA ZOOM AND WILL ALLOW ATTENDANCE IN PERSON FOLLOWING SOCIAL DISTANCING GUIDELINES AND HANDWASHING. OCCUPANCY CAPACITY IS 15.

To LISTEN and/or PARTICIPATE to this Public Hearing/City Council Meeting by telephone:

Phone No. (253) 215 8782 (669) 900-6833 (301) 715 8592 (312) 626 6799

To LISTEN and/or PARTICIPATE to this Public Hearing/City Council Meeting by personal computer, tablet or

smartphone using Zoom application:

Meeting ID: 987 179 308 Password: 002024

This special meeting will be conducted as a joint meeting with the Board of Commissioners of the Cascade Rural Fire Protection District.

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

The following will be conducted jointly as one hearing. Public comments will be received at one time on any or all of the following:

JOINT PUBLIC HEARING 1

Capital Improvement Plan Cascade Rural Fire Protection District Impact Fee Study and Capital Improvement Plan Final Report of June 2, 2022.

JOINT PUBLIC HEARING 2

Intent to Make a Decision to Impose New Development Impact Fees

JOINT PUBLIC HEARING 3

Amendment to City of Cascade Comprehensive Plan, section 8.1, adding new objectives and actions and Adding the Cascade Rural Fire Protection District impact fee study and the Capital Improvement Plan; (Addendum D) final report of June 2, 2022.

JOINT PUBLIC HEARING 4

Ordinance No. 22-724 Imposing Development Impact Fees for Cascade Rural Fire Protection District systems improvements as identified in their Capital Improvements Plan.

NEW BUSINESS

Resolution 23-02	Cascade Rural Fire District Capital Improvement Plan	(Action Item)
Resolution 23-03	Authorizing the City of Cascade to execute the collection and expenditure of development impact fees on behalf of the fire protection district systems improvements.	(Action Item)
Resolution 23-04	Amending the City of Cascade 2018 Comprehensive Plan Section 8.1	(Action Item)
Ordinance No. 723	Amending Title 1 by adding Chapter 17, Section 1 establishing and providing the <i>City of Cascade Development Impact Fee Advisory Standing Committee</i> .	(Action Item)
Ordinance No. 724	Amending City Code to add Title 9 providing for the Imposition of Cascade Rural Fire Protection District Impact Fees	(Action Item)

ADJOURNMENT